91	FORM PTO-1595 O PRECC 08-18- (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Brill arisks (sign) (sac (sac)	
Tab settings 100796491 To the Honorabe Commission of Patents and Tradenians, riedse record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
3	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
0 /	Kenneth F. Buechler Paul H. McPherson	BIOSITE DIAGNOSTICS, INC. 11030 Roselle Street, Suite D San Diego, California 92121	
11.6	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
1	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional maniers, & address(es) attached: — Tes No D	
	X Assignment		
	Execution Date: 16 June 1998		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/993,750	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No ☑		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Richard J. Warburg	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00	
		X Enclosed	
	LYON & LYON LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	Suite 4700	12-2475	
	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071-2066		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
1	7/06/1998:HBRRES: \000000016; 00093750	5/1/91	
1	Signature Date FC:501 Signature Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Kenneth F. Buechler of San Diego, California; and Paul H. McPherson hereby assign to BIOSITE DIAGNOSTICS, INC., having a place of business at 11030 Roselle Street, Suite D, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on December 19, 1997, U.S. Serial No. 08/993,750, and related applications and patents, entitled NOVEL METHODS FOR THE RECOVERY AND MEASUREMENT OF TROPONIN COMPLEXES this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and We agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>San Diego</u> , <u>OA</u> this <u>16th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 1998.			
	hemalkalle		
71 . 7	Kenneth F. Buechler		
State of <u>California</u> :			
State of <u>California</u> : State of <u>San Diego</u> : Ss.			
On this day of here, 1998, before me, here A. Goy, personally appeared Kenneth F. Buechler, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal		
LISA A. GUY Commission # 1169375 Notary Public - Californi San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2 Seal Here]	Notary Public		
	My commission expires: $1/12/2\omega L$		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Jan Diege</u> , <u>CA</u> this <u>Ice</u> day of <u>June</u> , 1998. Paul H. McPherson			
State of California :	Jan Mer		
State of <u>California</u> : Ss. County of <u>Jan Dugo</u> :			
On this day of d			
Commission # 1169375 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal		
[Notary's Seal Here]	Notary Public		
Jean Herej	My commission expires: 1/12/2002		
ORDED: 06/29/1998	ge 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 9380 FRAME: 0504		